WALL DEPORT

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S: City

Year: 2025

FIR No. 65(07)2025 u/s. 303 (2) BNS

Date and time of FIR: 29/07/2025 at 10:30 am

and the second second		The state of the s
Sl. No.	Act	Sections
1.	Theft	303 (2)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: **Tuesday** Time Period: Date from: 29/07/2025

Date to: 29/07/2025

Time from: 9:55 am Time t

Time to: 9:55 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 29/07/2025

Time: 10:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

Date & Time: 29/07/2025 at 10:30 am

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 300 mtrs North

Beat No.

(b) Address: Near the Hon'ble Speaker (Manipur Legislative Assembly) quarter, Major Khul, opposite to Manipur press club

- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Chingangbam Somorjit Singh
- (b) Father's name: Ch. Shantikumar
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1983

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./:

Passport No.: Nil (f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	Address
1.	UID	AND STORY OF A STORY OF THE STO

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present address	Uripok Achom Leikai, IW
2.	Permanent address	Uripok Achom Leikai, IW

(j) Phone number: 9856580086

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	RK. Sanahanba aged	3 " y	S/o. (L) RK.	Soibam Leikai
	about 37 yrs		Sanatomba of	Wangkhei Khunou

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1.	Aluminium bar	Aluminium	Aluminium bar	. 1

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
1.	course with the grant to me of them of the

The Officer-in-Charge City Police Station,



Subject: - Report

Sir,

I the undersigned have the honour to state that today i.e. 29/07/2025 at around 9:55 am, I along with my police party were on patrolling duty in and around Thangal Bazar area Imphal and while reaching near the Hon'ble Speaker (Manipur Legislative Assembly) quarter, Major Khul, opposite to Manipur press club an unknown person seems to be a user was seen with some pieces of aluminium bar. On seeing the Police team, he tried to escape from the area. Due to his suspicious nature he was detained at the spot for verification. On verification, he identified himself as RK. Sanahanba aged about 37 yrs S/o. (L) RK. Sanatomba of Soibam Leikai Wangkhei Khunou. On further verification at the spot, he disclosed that the pieces of aluminium bar which he was carrying in a white plastic bag were stolen from the Quarter of Manipur Legislative Assembly Speaker's quarter. Accordingly, he was detained at the spot and recovered the stolen items from his possession.

The arrested accused person along with the recovered items are handed over to you for further necessary legal formalities.

Place: Imphal Dt. 29/07/2025

> Yours faithfully Sd/-(Ch. Somorjit Singh) SI. of City-PS

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or Case registered
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): RK. Chinglensana Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector to take up the Investigation: No. NIL
- (3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge. Police Station

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Name: N. Gokulchandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

Officer in-charge No. City Police Station imphal West District, Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: